PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Matthias ALISCH			02/09/2012	
Jens BOEKER		02/12/2012		
Reiner LANDSKRON			02/13/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	MAN Diesel & Turbo SE			
Street Address:	Stadtbachstrasse 1			
City:	Augsburg			
State/Country:	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	·			
	/ Туре	NU	mber	
Application Number: 1338		NU	mber	
Application Number		3387879	mber	
	r: 13		mber	
CORRESPONDENC	r: 13 CE DATA	3387879	mber	
CORRESPONDENC	r: 13	487	mber	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	r: 13 CE DATA (212)972-5- 212-883-49 bmetzler@d	487 2000 cozen.com		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wii</i>	r: 13 CE DATA (212)972-5- 212-883-49 bmetzler@d	487 000		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence win Mail.</i>	r: 13 CE DATA (212)972-5- 212-883-49 bmetzler@d <i>I be sent to the e-mai</i>	487 900 cozen.com <i>I address first; if that is unsuccessful,</i>		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam	r: 13 CE DATA (212)972-5- 212-883-49 bmetzler@d <i>I be sent to the e-mai</i>	487 487 000 cozen.com <i>I address first; if that is unsuccessful,</i> onnor		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence win Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	r: 13 CE DATA (212)972-5- 212-883-49 bmetzler@d <i>I be sent to the e-mail</i> ne: Cozen O'Cd 277 Park A	487 487 000 cozen.com <i>I address first; if that is unsuccessful,</i> onnor		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	r: 13 CE DATA (212)972-5- 212-883-49 bmetzler@u <i>I be sent to the e-mai</i> e: Cozen O'Co 277 Park A NEW YOR	487 900 cozen.com <i>I address first; if that is unsuccessful,</i> onnor venue		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence win Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	r: 13 CE DATA (212)972-5- 212-883-49 bmetzler@d <i>I be sent to the e-mail</i> ne: Cozen O'Cd 277 Park A NEW YOR	3387879 487 000 cozen.com <i>I address first; if that is unsuccessful,</i> onnor venue K, NEW YORK 10172		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence win Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	r: 13 CE DATA (212)972-5- 212-883-49 bmetzler@u U be sent to the e-main te: Cozen O'Cu 277 Park A NEW YOR ET NUMBER: ET NUMBER:	487 2000 cozen.com <i>I address first; if that is unsuccessful,</i> onnor venue K, NEW YORK 10172 410001-573PUS_316582		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence win</i> <i>Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE NAME OF SUBMITT Total Attachments: 3 source=573asg#pag	r: 13 CE DATA (212)972-5- 212-883-49 bmetzler@d <i>I be sent to the e-mail</i> ne: Cozen O'Co 277 Park A NEW YOR ET NUMBER: TER: B e1.tif	487 2000 cozen.com <i>I address first; if that is unsuccessful,</i> onnor venue K, NEW YORK 10172 410001-573PUS_316582		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE NAME OF SUBMITT	r: 13 CE DATA (212)972-5- 212-883-49 bmetzler@d <i>I be sent to the e-mail</i> ne: Cozen O'Cd 277 Park A NEW YOR ET NUMBER: TER: e1.tif e2.tif	487 2000 cozen.com <i>I address first; if that is unsuccessful,</i> onnor venue K, NEW YORK 10172 410001-573PUS_316582		

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We the undersigned, Matthias ALISCH, Jens BOEKER and Reiner LANDSKRON (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"):

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to MAN Diesel & Turbo SE (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of Germany, having a place of business at Stadtbachstrasse 1, 86153 Augsburg, Germany, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the invention which is disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which is the U.S. national stage application of International PCT Application No. PCT/DE2010/050049, filed on 21 July 2010, and which is entitled

RADIAL COMPRESSOR AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING A RADIAL COMPRESSOR

and in and to said application and all provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said invention; and in and to all original, reissued and other patents and certificates of invention which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said invention;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention in its own name, and that, when requested, without further consideration from or charge to, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional,

PATENT REEL: 027791 FRAME: 0379

continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on said invention; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents and all patents on said invention, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

02 /09/ 2012 month/day/year Date:

 $\frac{OL | AS | ZOAL}{\text{month/day/year}}$

Vatthias ALISCH

Witness

Jens BOEKER

Witness

Witness

NYC MIDTOWN\1921615\1

Date:

Assignment

PATENT REEL: 027791 FRAME: 0380

Date: $\frac{\partial 2 / 13 / 20 12}{\text{month/day/year}}$

Reiner LANDSKRON

Witness

Note: Signature of a witness is preferable, but <u>not</u> required.

NYC_MIDTOWN\1921615\1

-3-

Assignment

PATENT REEL: 027791 FRAME: 0381

RECORDED: 03/01/2012